WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION NO. 13, 045

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

Shawn Streck

FOR HIS SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Shawn Streck has capably served Woodbury County as a member of the Planning and Zoning Commission for three years from 2017 to 2020; and

WHEREAS, the service given by Shawn Streck has been characterized as exemplary by his dedication to the best interests of the citizens of Woodbury County; and

WHEREAS, Shawn Streck has contributed to the betterment of the county by hearing and making recommendations on matters related to the county zoning and floodplain ordinance, including subdivisions, ordinance amendments, variances, and conditional uses; and

WHEREAS, notable actions made by the Zoning Commission during Shawn Streck's tenure include the review and recommendation of numerous commercial and residential developments, public and private infrastructure improvements, and various county ordinances to improve the quality of life for residents and businesses throughout Woodbury County, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of this Board hereby thanks and commends Shawn Streck for his years of service to Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Shawn Streck.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 18th day of August 2020.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Marty Pottebaum, Member

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor

Attest: